05-02-2002 Form PTO-1594 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102075025 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) MEIGHER COMMUNICATIONS, L.P. Name: QUEST MEDIA, LLC 920 Third Avenue, 6th Floor 4-18-02 Internal New York, New York 10022 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 920 Third Avenue, 6th Floor General Partnership Limited Partnership City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10022 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY--DELAWARE Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 03/13/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1525585 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: S. Christopher Meigher, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Quest Media LLC Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 920 Third Avenue, 6th Floor 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: City: New York State: NY Zip:10022 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

05/01/2002 DBYRNE 00000046 1525585

01 FC:481

S. Christopher Meigher, III

Name of Person Signing

40.00 BP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number

Signature

including cover sheet, attachments, and document

TRADEMARK REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0880

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Meigher Communications, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership located at 920 Third Avenue, 6th Floor, New York, New York-10013 (hereinafter referred to as "<u>Creditor</u>"), was granted a security interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 1525585 for *QUEST* by Quest Media, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>"), a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 100 Avenue of the Americas, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10013 (the "<u>Security Interest</u>").

AND WHEREAS, the grant of the Security Interest to Creditor was recorded in the United States Trademark Office on March 13, 2000, at Reel 2037, Frame 0629.

AND WHEREAS, the obligations to Creditor under the Security Interest have been fully satisfied, the satisfaction of which is hereby acknowledged by Creditor;

NOW THEREFOR, Creditor does hereby release the Security Interest in and to the said United States Trademark Registration No. 1525585 for *QUEST*.

MEIGHER COMMUNICATIONS, L.P.

By: Meigher, Peabody & Compeny, Inc

By:

Name. S. Christopher Meigher, III Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of

County of

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before, a Notary Public, on this 4 day of

March. 2002.

RECORDED: 04/18/2002

ARY PUBLIC

REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0881